
Email Address
Principal Mr. Peter Hackett peterhackett@nlesd.ca
Assistant Principal Ms. Jill Monk jillmonk@nlesd.ca
Kindergarten Ms. Paula Russell paularussell@nlesd.ca
Kindergarten Ms. Stacy Bailey stacybailey@nlesd.ca
Kindergarten Ms. Tula Reid tulareid@nlesd.ca
Grade 1 Ms. Krista Reid kristareid@nlesd.ca
Grade 1 Ms. Denise Snow-Walsh denisesnowwalsh@nlesd.ca

Grade 1 Ms. Amy Avery amyavery@nlesd.ca
Grade 1 Ms. Heidi Welsh heidihewlett@nlesd.ca
Grade 2 Ms. Jade Edison jadeedison@nlesd.ca
Grade 2 Ms. Barb Loveless barbaraoldford-loveless@nlesd.ca
Grade 2 Ms. Michelle Locke michellelocke@nlesd.ca
Grade 2 Ms. Rose Smith rosesmith@nlesd.ca
Grade 3 Mr. Jackie Hickey jacquelinehickey@nlesd.ca
Grade 3 Ms. Shelley Smith shelleysmith@nlesd.ca
Grade 3 Ms. Darlene Brown darlenebrown1@nlesd.ca
Grade 3 Ms. Amanda Elliott amandahann@nlesd.ca
Grade 4 Mr. Matthew Blackmore matthewblackmore@nlesd.ca
Grade 4 Ms. Heather Wells heatherwells@nlesd.ca
Grade 4 Ms. Keri Nash kerinash@nlesd.ca
Grade 4 Ms. Gail Oliver gailoliver@nlesd.ca
Grade 5 Mr. Brad Monk bradmonk@nlesd.ca
Grade 5 Ms. Danielle Woolfrey daniellewoolfrey@nlesd.ca
Grade 5 Mr. Paul Monk paulmonk@nlesd.ca
Grade 6 / Intensive Core French Ms. Paula Brown paulabrown@nlesd.ca
Grade 6 / Intensive Core French Ms. Allie Gill alliegill@nlesd.ca
Grade 6 / Intensive Core French Ms. Jenna Hillier jennahillier@nlesd.ca
Grade 6 / Intensive Core French Ms. Jana Niederhauser jananiederhauser@nlesd.ca
Music Ms. Colleen McCarthy colleenmccarthy@nlesd.ca
Music Ms. Juanita McDonald juanitatobin@nlesd.ca
Physical Education Ms. Taylor Marsh taylormarsh@nlesd.ca
Physical Education Mr. Michael Penney michaelpenney@nlesd.ca
Guidance Ms. Jolene Primmer joleneprimmer@nlesd.ca
Guidance Ms. Corinne Billard-Penney corinnebillardpenney@nlesd.ca
Instructional Resource Teacher Ms. Colette Croke colettecroke@nlesd.ca
Instructional Resource Teacher Ms. Vicki Andrews vickiandrews@nlesd.ca
Instructional Resource Teacher Ms. Melissa Corbett melissacorbett@nlesd.ca
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Instructional Resource Teacher Ms. Kimberly White kimberlywhite@nlesd.ca
Instructional Resource Teacher Ms. Charlene Spurrell charlenespurrell@nlesd.ca
Instructional Resource Teacher Ms. Meghan Traverse meghantraverse@nlesd.ca
Instructional Resource Teacher Mr. Zack Noel zacknoel@nlesd.ca
School Reading Specialist Ms. Tina Sullivan tinasullivan@nlesd.ca
Learning Resources Teacher Ms. Courtney Prince courtneyprince@nlesd.ca
Elementary Core French Ms. Danielle Woolfrey daniellewoolfrey@nlesd.ca
Secretary Ms. Carol Ralph carolralph@nlesd.ca
Secretary Ms. Lori Little lorilittle@nlesd.ca
Caretaker Mr. Rex Strowbridge rexstrowbridge@nlesd.ca
Caretaker TBA
Caretaker Ms. Carol Stringer carolstringer@nlesd.ca
Caretaker Mr. Dan Wiseman danielwiseman@nlesd.ca
Teaching & Learning Assistant Ms. Leslie Ann Meade lesleyannmeade@nlesd.ca
Teaching & Learning Assistant Ms. Glenda Byrne glendabyrne@nlesd.ca
Teaching & Learning Assistant Ms. Natalie Butler nataliebutler@nlesd.ca
Teaching & Learning Assistant Ms. Jennifer Strowbridge jennstrow@gmail.com
Student Assistant Ms. Tracey Bruce traceybruce@nlesd.ca
Student Assistant Ms. Ena Blundell enablundell@nlesd.ca
Student Assistant Ms. Trina Rideout trinarideout@nlesd.ca
Student Assistant Ms. Angela Sheppard angelasheppard@nlesd.ca
Student Assistant Ms. Pat Senior patriciasenior@nlesd.ca
Student Assistant Ms. Allison Strong allisonstrong@nlesd.ca
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